

Project Name: Copper River Watershed Habitat Enhancement Project (Fish Passage Improvement)

Location: COP 43(SITE 20100508), 44(SITE 20100510), 45(SITE 20100511), & 46(20100512), Copper River Highway, MP 24.77-MP25.16, Cordova, Alaska

| March 18, 2020. BID SCHEDULE | | | | Wilson Construction | | Tutka, Inc | | BMGC, LLC | | Ahtna, Inc. | |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|------|---------------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------------------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | TOTAL | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 201(1) | Clearing and Grubbing | 0.15 | ACRE | \$104,000.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$73,508.00 | \$11,026.20 |
| 202(4) | Removal of Culvert Pipe | 120 | LF | \$59.15 | \$7,098.00 | \$42.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$75.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 203(6)-1 | Borrow, Selected Material, Type A | 9636 | CY | \$29.23 | \$281,660.28 | \$40.00 | \$385,440.00 | \$35.00 | \$337,260.00 | \$59.00 | \$568,524.00 |
| 203(6)-2 | Subbase, Grading F | 696 | CY | \$197.65 | \$137,564.44 | \$77.00 | \$53,592.00 | \$48.00 | \$33,408.00 | \$102.00 | \$70,992.00 |
| 301(3) | Aggregate Surface Course, Grading E-1 | 1254 | CY | \$53.64 | \$67,264.56 | \$146.00 | \$183,084.00 | \$100.00 | \$125,400.00 | \$139.00 | \$174,306.00 |
| 602(2) | Structural Plate Aluminum Box Culvert 16'-10" Span, 8'-3" Rise with Solid Invert, Haunch=0.175", Crown=0.125" Thick | 175.5 | LF | \$2,006.56 | \$352,151.28 | \$2,675.00 | \$469,452.50 | \$5,698.01 | \$1,000,000.76 | \$1,791.00 | \$314,320.50 |
| 603(2) | 36" x48" Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch, 12 GA Including Connecting Band | 6 | LF | \$722.33 | \$4,333.98 | \$1,071.00 | \$6,426.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$855.00 | \$5,130.00 |
| 611(2) | Riprap, Class II (Collar) | 176 | CY | \$141.71 | \$24,940.96 | \$242.00 | \$42,592.00 | \$150.00 | \$26,400.00 | \$209.00 | \$36,784.00 |
| 613(2) | Culvert Marker* | 7.0 | EA | \$461.43 | \$3,230.01 | \$289.00 | \$2,023.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$271.00 | \$1,897.00 |
| 618(1) | Seeding | 0.72 | ACRE | \$4,350.00 | \$3,132.00 | \$32,400.00 | \$23,328.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$9,329.00 | \$6,716.00 |
| 620(1) | Topsoil, 4" | 3473 | SY | \$11.22 | \$38,967.06 | \$5.32 | \$18,615.28 | \$9.36 | \$32,500.00 | \$16.00 | \$55,584.00 |
| 630(3B) | Geotextile Reinforcement, Type 2 | 1113 | SY | \$11.93 | \$13,278.09 | \$3.58 | \$3,984.54 | \$5.00 | \$5,565.00 | \$18.00 | \$20,034.00 |
| 631(2) | Geotextile, Erosion Control, Class I | 264 | SY | \$14.07 | \$3,714.48 | \$3.53 | \$931.92 | \$15.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$13.00 | \$3,432.00 |
| 640(1) | Mobilization & Demobilization | All Req'd | LS | \$42,510.00 | \$42,510.00 | \$453,000.00 | \$453,000.00 | \$115,000.00 | \$115,000.00 | \$83,977.00 | \$83,977.00 |
| 640(4) | Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem | All Req'd | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$135,000.00 | \$135,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$34,676.00 | \$34,676.00 |
| 641(1) | Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control Administration | All Req'd | LS | \$16,480.00 | \$16,480.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$6,595.00 | \$6,595.00 |
| 641(3) | Temporary Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control | All Req'd | LS | \$16,080.00 | \$16,080.00 | \$11,600.00 | \$11,600.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$19,915.00 | \$19,915.00 |
| 641(4) | Temporary Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control Additives | All Req'd | CS | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 641(5) | Temporary Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control by Directive | All Req'd | CS | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 641(6) | Withholding | All Req'd | CS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 641(7) | SWPPP Manager | All Req'd | LS | \$28,125.00 | \$28,125.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$3,694.00 | \$3,694.00 |
| 642(1) | Construction Surveying | All Req'd | LS | \$23,040.00 | \$23,040.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$24,828.00 | \$24,828.00 |
| 642(3) | Three Person Survey Party | 16 | HR | \$390.00 | \$6,240.00 | \$463.00 | \$7,408.00 | \$600.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$425.00 | \$6,800.00 |
| 643(2) | Traffic Maintenance | All Req'd | LS | \$66,670.00 | \$66,670.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$8,313.00 | \$8,313.00 |
| 643(25) | Traffic Control | All Req'd | CS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 671(2) | Toewood Bank Reconstruction | 94 | LF | \$226.60 | \$21,300.40 | \$716.00 | \$67,304.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$526.00 | \$49,444.00 |
| 672(1) | Stream Diversion & Dewatering | All Req'd | LS | \$79,926.00 | \$79,926.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$73,168.00 | \$73,168.00 |
| 690(1)-1 | Culvert/Stream Substrate - Fine Material | 361 | CY | \$69.63 | \$25,136.43 | \$76.00 | \$27,436.00 | \$95.00 | \$34,295.00 | \$113.00 | \$40,793.00 |
| 690(1)-2 | Culvert/Stream Substrate - Coarse Material | 720 | CY | \$69.63 | \$50,133.60 | \$126.00 | \$90,720.00 | \$105.00 | \$75,600.00 | \$168.00 | \$120,960.00 |
| | PROJECT TOTAL: | | | | \$1,353,578.57 | | \$2,271,689.24 | | \$2,153,240.76 | | \$1,771,111.58 |